That the estimated maximum cost of the said capital improvements or repairs is 

the sum of $5,000,000 (five million dollars). 

SECTION 4. That out of the surplus moneys of said Town now on hand for the year 2017 and 

not otherwise appropriated, the sum of $2,240,000.00 (two million, two hundred forty 

thousand dollars) be and the same hereby is appropriated for the “Repair Reserve Fund of 

the Town of Colchester” and the Supervisor of the Town is hereby authorized, 

empowered and directed to transfer from surplus funds of said Town the sum of 

$2,240,000.00 (two million, two hundred forty thousand dollars) to the fund.  

SECTION 5. Such additional sums as may hereafter be appropriated shall become part of the 

fund. 

SECTION 6. The moneys in the fund shall be deposited in a separate bank account in 

Community Bank.  

SECTION 7. The Supervisor, in his discretion, may invest the moneys in the fund in the

[...]

Julie Markert made the motion, seconded by  Janet Champlin that the Town Board of the Town 

of Colchester, duly convened in regular session, does hereby resolve as follows: 

SECTION 1. That out of the surplus moneys now on hand for the year 2017 and not otherwise 

appropriated, the sum of $450,000.00 (four hundred fifty thousand dollars) be and the 

same is hereby appropriated to the Highway Capital Reserve Fund and the Supervisor of 

the Town is hereby authorized, empowered and directed to transfer from surplus funds of 

the Town the sum of $450,000.00 (four hundred fifty thousand dollars) to the fund with 

the account number ending in 1719.   

SECTION 2. Such additional funds, as may hereafter be appropriated, shall become part of the 

fund.  

SECTION 3. The moneys in the fund shall be deposited in a separate bank account in

[...]

Janet Champlin made the motion, seconded by Julie Markert that the Town Board of the Town 

of Colchester, duly convened in regular session, does hereby resolve as follows: 

SECTION 1. That out of the surplus moneys now on hand for the year 2017 and not otherwise 

appropriated, the sum of $250,000.00 (two hundred fifty thousand dollars) be and the 

same is hereby appropriated to the General Capital Reserve Fund and the Supervisor of 

the Town is hereby authorized, empowered and directed to transfer from surplus funds of 

the Town the sum of $250,000.00 (two hundred fifty thousand dollars) to the fund with 

the account number ending in 5558.   

SECTION 2. Such additional funds, as may hereafter be appropriated, shall become part of the 

fund.  

SECTION 3. The moneys in the fund shall be deposited in a separate bank account in